Description of Service	Current 2013/14 Charge Exclusive of VAT	Reason for Deletion of Charge
Adulta & Cammunity Caminas		
Adults & Community Services Heritage		
Eastbury Manor House - Commercial - Hire of Whole House Weekends Oct-Apr (East Chamber, Old Chamber,		
Summer Parlour, Winter Parlour, N/W Chamber and S/W Chamber) per hour	140.00	Seasonal charges removed
Eastbury Manor House - Commercial - Hire of Whole House Weekends May-Sept (East Chamber, Old Chamber,		
Summer Parlour, Winter Parlour, N/W Chamber and S/W Chamber) per hour	176.67	Seasonal Charges removed
		Eastbury Manor House recharges subject to wide
Eastbury Manor House - Civil marriage and partnership ceremony Fridays all year	188.33	review
Eastbury Manor House - Wedding and Civil Partnership Standard Functions Friday All Year (East Chamber, Old	450.00	Eastbury Manor House recharges subject to wide
Chamber, Summer Parlour, Winter Parlour and Walled Garden) per hour	150.00	review
Eastbury Manor House - Wedding and Civil Partnership Standard Functions Friday All Year (East Chamber, Old		Fasthur Managillaus and banas authorita vida
Chamber, Summer Parlour, Winter Parlour and Walled Garden) *DISCOUNT RATE* BOOKED EIGHT WEEKS	120.00	Eastbury Manor House recharges subject to wide
OF DATE per hour		review
Eastbury Manor House - Wedding and Civil Partnership Standard Functions Weekends Oct-April (East Chamber,	175.00	Eastbury Manor House recharges subject to wide
Old Chamber, Summer Parlour, Winter Parlour and Walled Garden) per hour	173.00	review
Eastbury Manor House - Wedding and Civil Partnership Standard Functions Weekends Oct-April (East Chamber,		Eastbury Manor House recharges subject to wide
Old Chamber, Summer Parlour, Winter Parlour and Walled Garden) *DISCOUNT RATE* BOOKED EIGHT	140.00	review
WEEKS OF DATE per hour		
Eastbury Manor House - Wedding and Civil Partnership Standard Functions Weekends May-Sept (East Chamber,	220.83	Eastbury Manor House recharges subject to wide
Old Chamber, Summer Parlour, Winter Parlour and Walled Garden) per hour	220.00	review
Eastbury Manor House - Wedding and Civil Partnership Standard Functions Weekends May - Sept (East		Eastbury Manor House recharges subject to wide review
Chamber, Old Chamber, Summer Parlour, Winter Parlour and Walled Garden) *DISCOUNT RATE* BOOKED	176.67	
EIGHT WEEKS OF DATE per hour		
Eastbury Manor House - Standard Functions Weekends Oct-Apr (East Chamber, Old Chamber, Summer Parlour,	140.00	Eastbury Manor House recharges subject to wide
Winter Parlour and Walled Garden) per hour		review
Eastbury Manor House - Standard Functions Weekends May-Sept (East Chamber, Old Chamber, Summer	176.67	Eastbury Manor House recharges subject to wide review
Parlour, Winter Parlour and Walled Garden) per hour Eastbury Manor House - Intimate Functions Friday All Year (Summer Parlour, Winter Parlour and Walled Garden)		Eastbury Manor House recharges subject to wide
ber hour	68.33	review
Eastbury Manor House - Intimate Functions Weekends Oct-Apr (Summer Parlour, Winter Parlour and Walled		Eastbury Manor House recharges subject to wide
Garden) per hour	76.67	review
Eastbury Manor House - Intimate Functions Weekends May-Sept (Summer Parlour, Winter Parlour and Walled		Eastbury Manor House recharges subject to wide
Garden) per hour	96.67	review
Eastbury Manor House - Intimate Functions Sundays Oct-Apr (Old Chamber, Winter Parlour and Walled Garden)		Eastbury Manor House recharges subject to wide
per hour	106.67	review
Eastbury Manor House - Intimate Functions Sundays May-Sept (Old Chamber, Winter Parlour and Walled Garden)	405.00	Eastbury Manor House recharges subject to wide
per hour	135.00	review
Eastbury Manor House - Children's Party Mon-Thurs All Year (Winter Parlour and Walled Garden) per hour	26.67	Eastbury Manor House recharges subject to wide
Lastibuty Iviation House - Gillioten's Faity Worl-Hitus All Teat (Willer Faitour and Walled Garden) per House	20.07	review
Eastbury Manor House - Children's Party Weekends All Year (Winter Parlour and Walled Garden)	35.00	Eastbury Manor House recharges subject to wide
	30.00	review
<u>Libraries</u>		L. C C C
Wi Fi printing A4 black and white	0.17	Information for charge incorporated with other printing
· ·		charge as same price
Wi Fi printing A4 colour	0.42	Information for charge incorporated with other printing charge as same price
	j	unarge as same price

Description of Service	Current 2013/14 Charge Exclusive of VAT	_
Wi Fi printing A3 black and white	0.33	Information for charge incorporated with other printing charge as same price
Wi Fi printing A3 Colour	0.83	Information for charge incorporated with other printing charge as same price
Community Halls	201.75	
Category A Hall - Saturday Let - First four hours		Service no longer hiring out halls
Category A Hall - Saturday Let - Each additional hour	46.50	Service no longer hiring out halls
Category A Hall - Saturday Let - Premium charge 2300hrs to midnight		Service no longer hiring out halls
Category B Hall - First four hours		Service no longer hiring out halls
Category B Hall - Each additional hour		Service no longer hiring out halls
Category B Hall - Premium charge 2300hrs to midnight	51.00	Service no longer hiring out halls
<u>Events</u>		
Park use by Fairs - Event Fair - 2 days at Dagenham Town Show per day		Events Team deleted
Car Park at Dagenham Town Show	5.00	Events Team deleted
Housing and Environment		
Parks - Rugby pitch only - All		Not currently being used and it is more cost efficient for us to only accept clubs on an full season basis.
Barking Park: Concession: Boating (Lease and Service Contract) (half-hourly rate)	7.00	Boating on Barking Park Lake has not gone ahead and there are no plans to in the immediate future.
Barking Park: Concession: Boating (Lease and Service Contract) (hourly rate)	10.00	Boating on Barking Park Lake has not gone ahead and there are no plans to in the immediate future.
Environmental Education - 30 Students Maximum (School Visits to Eastbrookend Country Park, The Chase & use of Millennium Centre) - Half Day	80.00	To replace it with one charge for education regardless of whether it is at eastbrookend or barking park.
Environmental Education - 30 Students Maximum full day visit (School Visits to Eastbrookend Country Park, The Chase & use of Millennium Centre)		To replace it with one charge for education regardless of whether it is at eastbrookend or barking park.
Outreach Sessions in Parks and Open Spaces	45.00	Will use the 'Education: other' charge instead - duplication of charges
Out of Borough Schools - for standard 2 hour visit	80.00	[day]' charge instead -duplication of charges
Garage Rent - Local Resident (non-VAT-able for Council tenants)	12.00	These will be included in the rent report instead.
Garage Rent - Borough Resident Non Local (non-VAT-able for Council tenants)		These will be included in the rent report instead.
Garage Rent - Non Borough User (non-VAT-able for Council tenants)	26.40	These will be included in the rent report instead.
Surrender of Grave Space	Half of Original Purchase Cost	This is not a fee or charge. It is an amount that LBBD have to pay to someone who purchased grave space for themselves in the future who wants to give the space up.
On-street Pay & Display - Wakering Rd, Park Av, Longbridge Rd, George St, Linton Rd, London Rd, Abbey Rd, St Paul's		
Up to 30 minutes	0.20	To be replaced with a single charge for Barking On Street parking
Up to 1 hour	0.50	To be replaced with a single charge for Barking On

Description of Service	Current 2013/14 Charge Exclusive of VAT	Reason for Deletion of Charge
Up to 2 hours	0.80	Street parking
Up to 3 hours	2.50	Street parking
Up to 4 hours	3.50	To be replaced with a single charge for Barking On Street parking
Off-Street Pay & Display Axe St including Broadway Theatre Service Road, London Rd & Linton Rd Shoppers Car Park		
Up to 1 hour	1.10	Street parking
Up to 2 hours	1.70	Street parking
Up to 4 hours	4.40	Street parking
Up to 6 hours	7.70	Street parking
Over 6 hours	13.80	To be replaced with a single charge for Barking Off Street parking
Overnight parking (7 pm to 7 am)	2.80	To be replaced with a single charge for Barking Off Street parking
Off-Street Pay & Display Roycraft House Car Park		
Up to 1 hour	0.60	Street parking
Up to 2 hours	1.10	To be replaced with a single charge for Barking Off Street parking
Up to 4 hours	2.20	To be replaced with a single charge for Barking Off Street parking
Up to 6 hours	4.40	To be replaced with a single charge for Barking Off Street parking
Over 6 hours	8.80	Street parking
Overnight parking (8 pm to 8 am)	2.80	To be replaced with a single charge for Barking Off Street parking
Off-Street Pay & Display Civic Centre Car Park		
Up to 2 hours	0.30	To be replaced with a single charge for Dagenham Off Street parking
Up to 3 hours	0.60	To be replaced with a single charge for Dagenham Off
Over 3 hours	2.80	To be replaced with a single charge for December Off
Overnight parking (7 pm to 7 am)	2.80	To be replaced with a single charge for Dagenham Off
Off-Street Pay & Display Stour Road Car Park - new charges (Mon - Sun)		
Up to 2 hours	0.30	To be replaced with a single charge for Dagenham Off Street parking

Appendix B - Fees and charges to be deleted from the 2014/15 schedule

Description of Service	Current 2013/14 Charge Exclusive of VAT	Reason for Deletion of Charge
Up to 3 hours	0.60	Street parking
Over 3 hours	2.80	Street parking
Overnight parking (7 pm to 7 am)	2.80	To be replaced with a single charge for Dagenham Off Street parking
Off-Street Pay & Display - Becontree Heath Leisure Centre and Althorne Way (Mon - Sun)	<u> </u>	
Up to 2 hours	0.30	To be replaced with a single charge for Dagenham Off Street parking
Up to 4 hours	2.20	To be replaced with a single charge for Dagenham Off Street parking
Up to 6 hours	4.40	To be replaced with a single charge for Dagenham Off Street parking
Over 6 hours	8.80	Street parking
Overnight parking (7 pm to 7 am)	2.80	Street parking
Becontree Health Centre - Yearly Parking Pass	15.00	To be replaced with a single charge for Dagenham Off Street parking
Off Street Pay & Display in Barking Park - Charges on Operational Dates		1
Up to 2 hours	0.30	To be replaced with a single charge for Barking Off Street parking
Up to 4 hours	2.20	To be replaced with a single charge for Barking Off Street parking
Up to 6 hours	4.40	To be replaced with a single charge for Barking Off Street parking
On-street Pay & Display - Secondary Shopping parades e.g. Broad Street, High Road Chadwell Heath,		
Faircross Parade (Mon to Sun)		
Up to 1 hour	0.20	To be replaced with a single charge for Barking Shopping Parades
Up to 2 hours	0.50	Shopping Parades
Up to 3 hours	1.50	Shopping Parades
Up to 6 hours	5.00	To be replaced with a single charge for Barking Shopping Parades